BLM4532PG-121T90
Ultra-High Current Multilayer Chip Ferrite Beads
FEATURES



Explanation of Part Number
BLM 4532  PG -121 T 90
♦ 1:Product Series:Ultra-High Current Multilayer Chip Ferrite Beads
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Characteristics:
♦ 4:Nominal Impedance:121=120Ω
♦ 5:Packing:Tape Carrier Package

 RoHS compliant
Operate temperature range .... －55℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
A PPLICATIONS
To remove noise from mobile devices and various components such as smartphones and tablet terminals, as well
as from home appliances such as PCs, recorders, STBs, smart grids and industrial machinery.
1         2     3     4    5
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS(Units:mm)

6
♦ 6:Rate Current：90=9000mA
Product Structure
Monolithic inorganic material construction.
Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk.
Low DC resistance structure of electrode to prevent wasteful electric power consumption.
Chip Size
A 4.50±0.20
B 3.20±0.20
C 1.50±0.20
D 0.50±0.30
Electrical Properties:
● Rated current: based on temperature rise test
● In compliance with EIA 595
Impedance Frequency Characteristics(Typical)
Part Number  Impedance (Ω) Test Frequency
(Hz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
BLM4532PG-121T90 120±25% 60mV/100M 0.006 9000
Reliability and Test Condition
Item Performance Test Condition
Series No. BLM4532PG --
Operating Temperature -55~+125℃
(Including self-temperature rise) --
Transportation
Storage Temperature
-55~+125℃
(on board)
For long storage conditions, please see the
Application Notice
Impedance (Z)
Refer to standard electrical characteristics list
Agilent4291
Agilent E4991
Agilent4287
Agilent16192
DC Resistance Agilent 4338
Rated Current
DC Power Supply
Over Rated Current requirements, there will be
some risk
Temperature Rise Test
 Rated Current < 1A  ∆T 20℃Max
 Rated Current ≧ 1A  ∆T 40℃Max
1. Applied the allowed DC current.
2. Temperature measured by digital surface
thermometer.
Life test